SP0134, LD 430, item 1, 125th Maine State Legislature Resolve, To Name the Maine Fire Training and Education Program at Southern Maine Community College the Maine Fire Service Institute

PLEASE NOTE: Legislative Information *cannot* perform research, provide legal advice, or interpret Maine law. For legal assistance, please contact a qualified attorney.

Resolve, To Name the Maine Fire Training and Education Program at Southern Maine Community College the Maine Fire Service Institute

Sec. 1 Maine Fire Service Institution. Resolved: That Southern Maine Community College shall name its fire training and education program the Maine Fire Service Institute.

SUMMARY

This resolve directs Southern Maine Community College to name its fire training and education program the Maine Fire Service Institute.